

Peterborough Police Services Board

AI-006 - Use of Volunteers

1.0 Policy

- 1.1 It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to the use of volunteers that the Chief of Police will:
 - a) develop and maintain procedures that address the use of volunteers by the police service in accordance with the Adequacy Standards Regulation, including recruitment, screening, training and supervision; and
 - b) ensure that records are maintained relating to the use of volunteers.

2.0 Administration

2.1 That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014. Previously evaluated: September 28th, 2009 Original Issue Date: March 16th, 2006 Revision Dates: Reformatted on March 16th 2016 for Accessibility Standards